B3R

Contents

Replacement plasma torches suitable for Trafimet®

Replacement plasma torches suitable for Panasonic®

Torch Page Torch Page
S45 1 P80 16
S5 2 P 160 17
S 105 3
A8l 4 . == 6

Replacement plasma torches suitable for TC/ [E &
A101 5

Torch Page
A141

. TC 60 18
L E TC 80 19
Replacement plasma torches suitable for Cebora® .
b P Replacement plasma torches suitable for TZ/ X5 ©

Torch Page

Torch Page
CB 50 8

TZ 100 20
CB70 9

TZ 160 21
CB 150 10

Replacement plasma torches suitable for Tecmo®

anlacramant nlacma tarchac cuitahla far Fcah® 2% ; =

Replacement plasma torches suitable for Esab Tefeh Page
Torch Page PT 25C 2
PT31 11 pT40 23

PT 60 24
Replacement plasma torches suitable for ME PT 80 25
Torch Page PT 100 28
ME 50 12
Replacement plasma torches suitable for SG
Torch Page
SG51 13
SG 55/AG 60 14

orches suitable for SP

Replacement plasma t

Torch Page

SP 60 15




Replacement plasma parts suitable for APC

Replacement plasma parts suitable for Lincoln®

Torch Page Torch Page
APC 50 27 SR45 36
APC 80 27 LC25 36
LC40 37
Replacement plasma parts suitable for Binzel® LC65 37
Torch Page LC 105 38
CUT 70 21
CUT 110 27 Replacement plasma parts suitable for Miller®
CUT 150 28 Torch Page
CUT 200W 28 [CE 19 38
PSB 30 28 |CcE 25¢/27C 38
PSB 31 29 |CcE
PSB 60/120 29 40/50/55C 38
ICE 70/100D 39
Replacement plasma parts suitable for Cebora® ICE 80C 40
Torch Page ICE 1007/ T™M 40
CP30 79 XT40 40
CP 40 30 XT 65 41
CP90/91 30
CP95 30 Replacement plasma parts suitable for OTC®
CP 161 30 Torch Page
CP 200 s TBS g
OTCT70 41
Replacement plasma parts suitable for Esab® 0TC 80 41
Torch Page OTC 120 42
PT 17 31
PT20 31 Replacement plasma parts suitable for SAF®
PT23/27 32 Torch Page
il 32 CR40/100 42
FT§ 32 cpm1s5 42
RIE3 33
PT 38 33 Replacement plasma parts suitable for SG
Torch Page
Replacement plasma parts suitable for Hypertherm® sg 52 43
Torch Page $G 53 43
MAX 20 33 5G58 43
MAX 30 34 sG123 43
Powermax 600 34 5G130 44
Powermax 800 34
Powermax 1250 35 Replacement plasma parts suitable for SP
Powermax 1650 35 Torch Page
MAX 200 36 SP90 44




Replacement plasma parts suitable for SPC

Torch Page

SPC 50

44

Replacement plasma parts suitable for Harbor freight

Torch Page
IPT 45 44
IPT 65 45

Replacement plasma parts suitable for Tecmo®

Torch Page

THTO 45
TH 125 45
PT 125 46

Replacement plasma parts suitable for Thermal dynamics®

Torch Page

PCH 10 47
PCH 20 47
PCH 25/38 47
;6%8/35 i
PCH 51 48
PCH 52 48
PCH 62/102 49
PCH 80 49
SL40 50
SL 60/100 50

Replacement plasma parts suitable for Hobart®

Torch Page

HP 25/50 51
XT 12R/XT 51
30R/XT 40R

Replacement plasma parts suitable for Trafimet®

Torch Page

S65 51
5:125 52
A51 52

Replacement plasma parts suitable for AP/EP

Torch Page

AP 52
EP 52
Stud welding gun

Torch Page
LZHQ-01 53
LZHQ-01H 58

Replacement Laser parts suitable for Trumpf®

Ref Page

54

Replacement Laser parts suitable for Mitsubishi®

Ref Page

54
Replacement Laser parts suitable for Han's®
Ref Page

54



S45

Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet®

i@ Technical Data

TSREE FHIEIE
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

By -
ot Tenivon LF i5m
HE SARGERS
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 35 sec.recommended
BER e TREKE
Gas AIr 25 Standard Length L
SE
Gas Pressure %560 Ear
She
Gas Flow e
EREE  Parts
Y 1 4 8
No.  Ref. Description |
3 l i I 111la 12
1 (=2 _ﬁ | =
Double pointed spacer —al = —
g .
2 CHacie Spring spacer
MBSO /6 7L, {
Bl PEDILG Qutside nozzle /6 holes : | 1
32 SN /4 FL, 3
: Outside nozzle/ 4 holes
150 0.6mm/20A
4.1 PD0116-06 Tip 0.6mm/20A
150% 0.8mm/30A
4.2 PD0116-08 Tip 0.8mm/30A
M5 0.9mm/40A
4.3 PD0116-09 Tip 0.9mm/40A
150 0.8mm/30A
5.1 PD0102-08 Tip 0.8mm/30A -
M50 1.0mm/50A
5.2 PD0102-10 Tip 1.0mm/50A
150 0.6mm/20A 16
6.1 PD0103-65 Tip 0.6mm/20A
15—
155 0.9mm/40A <
6.2 PD0103-09 Tip 0.9mm/40A .
b
i PE0106 Difflsern 1|7 18
B4Rk /21.8mm
B L Electrode 21.8mm
EBA% /17.8mm
g RRULOS Electrode/17.8mm
BBk /30.5mm
10 PRO106 Electrode/30.5mm
eSS EB434H /EPDM 3FE /5M
AL R Torch head b Cable assembely/ EPDM /5M
11a 0 2 1 SHTORT
O-ring Spanner for Plasma
FiR SEFHREK
L Handle L PR3 Central adaptor
13 PATS 18 BREHERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Trigger Nut adaptor
14 TEHS

Joint kit



ST75

Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet®

5% =@ Technical Data

41

42

10

10.1

|

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

RMEFEFIEIE

Low Frequency Plasma Torch

Central adaptor

W2 %R G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Nut adaptor

BB ElE)\Vag=y
Current ak lgnition LF {47
HE SARGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 45 sec.recommended
RES ey IEKE
Gas AGEET Standard Length Sl
~EE
Gas Pressure 550 Bar
She
Gas Flow S0EFM
e
7
Ref. Description
2 3 6 | 9 10 10a 1l
SEEESR 4
woezs Spring spacer | -
SN i
O Outside nozzle
RIFE
PC0114 Shield
0 1.0mm/50A
PLOLLA-1] Tip 1.0mm/50A
M5 1.2mm/70A
Y o’ a Tip 1.2mm/T0A
KM 1.0mm/50A
i Long tip 1.0mm/50A
b AWk
Bl Diffuser
BBk
S Electrode
KBk
FROLS Long Electrode
BRENE
Aslh e Air tube
ek
Torch head
(oF:]=:]
O-ring
F1iA
Handle
FFRFIPE A
Protection
PAE S
Trigger
KTEH
Joint kit
EB454H / EPDM #PE /5M
Cable assembely/ EPDM/ 5M
EETOIRF
Spanner for Plasma
EETFPIUEL




S 105

Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet®

isZ 58 Technical Data

EMEEFIIEIE
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

z=hin 1) \Vag=e
Current 100A lgnition LF {47
HE SRGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 55 sec.recommended
SR B TEKE
Gas I Standard Length i
SE 4.5-5.0 Bar
Gas Pressure
She
Gas Flow L
. 1 2 3 4 5 6
No. Ref. Description l I
SEEER e ‘ ‘
il CV0011 5
Sprlng spacer Lq — . p—
2 PColl8 AN ‘
Outside nozzle
0% 1.0mm/50A
31 PD0119-10 Tip 1.0mm/50A
5% 1.2mm/70A
32 PD0119-12 Tip 1.2mm/70A
150% 1.4mm/100A
32 PSS Tip 1.4mm/100A
bawiisa
i piL Diffuser
BBk
3 PROLLY Electrode
BREE
6 FHO0647 Aitdibe
7 ok
Torch head
0 BFE
fa O-ring
8 e
Handle
9 FFRARIPHS
Protection
10 9?5?
Trigger
REEH
o Joint kit
12 EB444H /EPDM $PE /5M 13
Cable assembely /EPDM /5M
13 EETRIRTF =
Spanner for Plasma -
14 EEFHIuEL
Central adaptor 14 15
- EREERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16xL.5 |

Nut adaptor




[ | /]
A 81 B EFIIRIE
Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet® High Frequency Plasma Torch
5% 8 Technical Data
==p CIE)Vap=o
Current piA lgnition HF {E47
HE SARFERY
Duty Cycle 60% BetEfomy 80 sec.recommended
SIE e TEKE
Gas Alr =5 Standard Length il
Sk
Gas Pressure el b
SRE
Gas Flow LB
£ e 6 8
No. Ref. Description 1 ) | 5 | | 10108 11
EF T2 = | —
. ey Spring spacer | n |
o
: Fedie Outside nozzle ) -
IEE0E 1.0mm/50A — e
3.1 PD0105-10 Tip 1.Omm/50A | E g |
15 1.2mm/80A
52 FBOL0S12 Tip 1.2mm/80A 4 T
M50 1.2mm/80A
+  PROEFS Tip 1.2mm/80A
b apiic
2 Sl Diffuser
Bk
8 RIS Electrode
KEBR
i s Long Electrode
AEHE
8 FHO0560 St
KAHE
g fidagz Long air tube
10 Faek
Torch head / manual
0 BE 7
Lo O-ring
11 FHEFR N
Handle / manual S
12 FFRRIFHE
Protection
Frx
15 Trigger
KHEH
L Joint kit
15 EB454H /EPDM #PE /5M
Cable assembely /EPDM/5M
16 ALk 19 EETFREL
Torch head / Auto Central adaptor
17 LSS 20 2 EERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Handle / Auto Nut adaptor
18 FEFIOIRF

Spanner for Plasma



A101

Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet®

isZ 58 Technical Data

iR TIEIE

High Frequency Plasma Torch

B 55RA =
Current L lgnition HF =47
Dut%?f/cle 60% Sffﬁsal 100 sec.recommended
K e TEKE
Gas Air 2= Standard Length =
SE
Gas Pressure 4330 Bar
SRE
Gas Flow LO0RRH
1 4 8
No.  Ref. Description
| 3 l 7 | 10 11lla 12
WELR
4 EHapLL Spring spacer | ﬁ &3
R
2 SIORZL Wheel spacer -
SMIEEIE
8 PEAIES Outside nozzle
1558 0.8mm/30A
4.1 PD0101-08 Tip 0.8mm/30A
1550 1.1mm/60A
4.2 PD0101-11 Tip 1.1mm/60A
TE % 1.4mm/100A
LRy Tip 1.4mm/100A
KI5 1.4mm/100A
g Long tip 1.4mm/100A
KM 1.7mm/130A
92 [RRRLLE Long tip 1.7mm/130A
KO 1.2mm/80A/ il
8 PDGLLLL2 Long tip 1.2mm/80A/drug
papitis
i PE0101 Diffliser 19
B3R \
8 FREIRL Electrode ~
9  PROLL6 Ktk 20 21
Long electrode |
REE
10 FH0562 i tike
11 ek
Torch head/manual
111 (oRitl:)
’ O-ring
12 A o UK
Handle/manual Torch head/Auto
13 FFRRIPEE A 18 HUFRHeHR
Protection Handle/Auto
14 PR S 19 EEFIORTF
Trigger Spanner for Plasma
15 KHEH 20 LB F RISk
Joint kit Central adaptor
16 EB454H /EPDM #FE /5M 21 12 EhERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

Cable assembely/EPDM/5M

Nut adaptor



A 141

Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet®

isZ 58 Technical Data

BIEE TR

High Frequency Plasma Torch

I
ok 140 e HF B547
HE, SAFERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Elow 140 sec.recommended
Sk e TEKE
Gas AlFEE S Standard Length o
S|E
Gas Pressure A0 Bar
She
Gas Flow S
oo 1 4 8
No.  Ref. Description
| 3 | 7 | 10 11 1la 12
HEL
L SR Spring spacer i a | &
Rz 5e
2 Szl Wheel spacer -
3 PCOL09 AN ==
Outside nozzle |
5% 1.4mm/100A
L] DAL Tip 1.4mm/100A e
150 1.7mm/130A
42 PORIGIEG Tip 1.7mm/130A |
6
B 1.9mm/140A
4.2 PD0101-19 Tip 1.9mm/140A
KB 1.7mm/130A
g Long tip 1.7mm/130A
KM 1.9mm/140A
bl | PRI Long tip 1.9mm/140A
KB 1.2mm/80A/ &R
b2 FORLLLL Long tip 1.2mm/80A/drug
ey
7 PEOLOL A
Bk
& Prlilnd Electrode
ENEE 20 o 21
& PROZE Long Electrode |
A NS
10 FH0562 ;\ffuie
1 LS
Torch head/manual 2
111 e )
’ O-ring
FR GBS
. Handle/manual 4 Torch head/Auto
13 ﬁ?éf%}ﬁﬁi)# 18 HIFBeHR
Protection Handle/Auto
FFR EETFRIRTF
L Trigger L Spanner for Plasma
HOEH SHFPIIEL
i Joint kit “ Central adaptor
i 4548 EPDM / #AE /5M A IREERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

Cable assembely/EPDM/5M

Nut adaptor



A 151

Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet®

isZ 58 Technical Data

SMEFEFYIEIE
High Frequency Plasma Torch

25
o 150A e HF #557
HE SARERT
Duty Cycle 60% Post Elow 150 sec.recommended
K e TRERE
Gas Air =5y Standard Length =
SE
Gas Pressure -2l Bar
SRE
Gas Flow ZOLRH
4 8
No. Ref. Description
i 2 3 | 7 ’ 10 11lla 12
B | ]
! ENOBLL Spring spacer { | i ,Jw @ | =
2 Cv1iio7 SRE Eud - i T
Spacer holder o
3 PCO120 GG T
Outside nozzle | -
I50E 1.1mm/60A 5
g Rt Tip 1.1mm/100A ==
B0 1.4mm/100A ’
42 PD0109-14 TR L (|5 |
5 1.6mm/130A
sy r0le Tip 1.6mm/130A
KK 1.8mm/140A
g+ PORIOS Long tip L.8mm/140A
KI5 1.4mm/100A
SL DRIt Long tip L.4mm/100A
IEE 1.7mm/130A
AL FORLLALT Long tip 1.7mm/130A
KD 1.9mm/140A
a2 HRDuLEL Long tip 1.9mm/140A 17
KIS 1.2mm/80A/ #fih
6 PRRLLI-LE Long tip 1.2mm/80A/drug ”
Tmes 5 .
7 PE0103 Diffuser 1|8 19
R
8 ! Electrode
KBtk
2 BRGLIS Long Electrode
RHE
10 FHO563 Airtube
ek KnEMH
10,1 Torch head 18 Joint kit
11 0 B 16 EB454H /EPDM 3PE /5M
O-ring Cable assembely /EPDM/5M
FiR EEFIRIRTF
Lo Handle L Spanner for Plasma
13 FFRRIFEER 18 EEFHRREX
Protection Central adaptor
14 FFx 19 IR ERERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

Trigger

Nut adaptor



CB 50

Replacement Torches Suitable For Cerbora®

isZ 58 Technical Data

EMEEFUIEIE
High Frequency Plasma Torch

BB ClE)\Vak=o =
Current i lgnition HF =47
HE SARFERT
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 50 sec.recommended
SR ‘e TEKE
Gas Air == Standard Length o
UE 4.5-5.0 Bar
Gas Pressure
She
Gas Flow LAt
RGN  Parts
No.  Ref. Description T 8
SHELR 1 2 ] ot | 1010a 11
1 1594 Spring spacer I | T |
SN ‘
e Sl Outside nozzle { i - = =
I3 1.0mm/50A —
1 Tip 1.0mm/50A —I -
ZR05 1.0mm/50A
4 SR Tip tapered 1.0mm/50A e
KM 1.0mm/50A
3 1350 Long tip 1.0mm/50A (ls
6 1306 K 1.0mm/50A/ RE
Long tip 1.0mm/50A/tapered
Dines
3 = Diffuser
BBk
- AU Electrode
KBk
g 1518 Long electrode
Bk
i Torch head
0 BIFE
L O-ring
eSS
11 Handle
1 FFRRIFE A
Protection
T
L3 Trigger
KEEH
o Joint kit 16
15 4540 EPDM 3FE 5M
Cable assembely EPDM
EETRIRTF =
18 Spanner for Plasma 1|7 13
17 FEFHIUEL
Central adaptor
18 R 8% G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

Nut adaptor




CB70

Replacement Torches Suitable For Cerbora®

isZ 58 Technical Data

ESMEFEFUIERE

High Frequency Plasma Torch

&y - 3
3 SAAFERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 70 sec.recommended
SR . TEKE
Gas AIr =5 Standard Length U
G E 4.5-5.0 Bar
as Pressure
She
Gas Flow 130LEM
g 3 T
No.  Ref. Description | |
1 2 5 8
SEEEL | | = -
" L Spring spacer » l - |
I = -
% LB Outside nozzle J
5% 0.9mm/35A —1 P
e Tip 0.9mm/35A | |
150 1.0mm/30-50A 4 6
32 1336 Tip 1.0mm/30-50A
0% 1.2mm/45-70A
i 3 Tip 1.2mm/45-70A
KM 0.9mm/35A
il o Long tip 0.9mm/35A
KM 1.0mm/50A
y 2 1385 Long tip 1.0mm/50A
Dines
: 1y Diffuser
Bk
& L Electrode
KR
! it Long Electrode
SA NS
8 3065204 ;ffuie
9 LEPS
Torch head
0 BE
% O-ring 15
ES ]
e Handle N
A FFRARIPRLT 6 17
Protection |
12 Tk
Trigger
BEEH
B Joint kit
14 EB454 /EPDM P /5M
Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
15 LETIORF
Spanner for Plasma
16 EEFHREK REHERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

Central adaptor

Nut adaptor



I L]
CB 150 BIREE TR
Replacement Torches Suitable For Trafimet® High Frequency Plasma Torch
isZ -9 Technical Data
zZx
e 1504 i HF B547
L SR
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 150 sec.recommended
SR o WEKE
Gas Air = Standard Length M
S[E
Gas Pressure i
She
Gas Flow AlGLEY
5 o 1 4 8
No. Ref. Description
| 3 | 7 | 10 111la 12
WELR
o 108 Spring spacer { 1 I é | - |
mipe ’ - o
: Wheel spacer . b
3 1389 e ‘ ==
Outside nozzle ¥ |
| —
41 1372 ﬂﬁiﬂ% 1.4mm/100A ‘ 5
Tip 1.4mm/100A P —
IEEE 1.6mm/130A
42 13 Tip 1.6mm/130A | |
2 6 9
IEEE 1.8mm/150A
‘Y Tip 1.8mm/150A
5 KW 1.6mm/130A
Long tip 1.6mm/130A
6.1 KM 1.8mm/150A
: Long tip 1.8mm/150A
KM 1.1mm/60A/ ik
L e Long tip 1.1mm/60A/drug
mes
T 1377 i 19
Bk
8 L Electrode o a
etk 2 21
- = Long Electrode |
RHE
L L Air tube
1k
ot Torch head ) J
0 BE )
1.1 O-ring
12 FR it LRk
Handle Torch head/Auto
13 I?;F?éﬁ%ﬂ%i)# 18 MRk
rotection Handle/Auto
14 FFx 19 EEFIeIRTF
Trigger Spanner for Plasma
15 I??ﬁ'ﬂ*%ﬁ 20 EETFHRREL
Joint kit Central adaptor
16 EB454H /EPDM #PE /5M 21 BEEHERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

Cable assembely/EPDM/5M Nut adaptor



PT 31

Replacement Torches Suitable For Esab®

isZ 58 Technical Data

SMEFETYIEIR
High Frequency Plasma Torch

&y - 3
HE SAKRGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 50sec.recommended
SR o TEKE
Gas AIr =5 Standard Length U
S|E
Gas Pressure e
She
Gas Flow 10T
No. Ref. Description
1 SN PT-31
Outside nozzle PT-31
2l K © 1.0mm/30A
i Long Tip @ 1.0mm/30A
99 KI5 © 1.0mm/40A
£ Long Tip @ 1.2mm/40A
p I50E © 1.0mm/30A
Tip ® 1.0mm/30A
I ines
& 18783 Diffuser
51 KEEAR / a2
; Long Electrode/Hf
59 KEBAR / $E
: Long Electrode/Zr
KERIR / 55
ol = Electrode/Hf
6.2 KEAR [t
: Electrode/Zr
7 FETFHkL
Plasma torch head
8 FREH
Switch kit
91 EEFFR/ B
: Plasma hand handle/ tube
92 EFBETFIR/ T
: Plasma hand handle /asian
10.1 4540 /EPDM #PE /5M
] Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
102 B4R | HFIPE /SM
) Cable assembely/jeans/5M
11 EETek /A
Plasma torch head/auto
P EETFW
Plasma handle
13 92 AHZERE MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
14 PRI

Connector/2 holes




ME 50

isZ 58 Technical Data

=MEBEFIEIR
High Frequency Plasma Torch

Bt 31305 = .
Current e !gnitio.f\. HF =47
g SHFERT
Dutl%s,de 60% B Eloms 60 sec.recommended
= : v s
Air =5 ERE
S}’i l Standard Length S
E
Gas Pressure 4.0-5.0 Bar
She
Gas Flow 100 LPM
No. Ref. Description 1 2 3
1 9horEn | |
Outside nozzle -
: I — =
Tip
3 ines
Diffuser
il AR / fh 2
’ Electrode/Hf
42 FBAR [tz
’ Electrode/Zr
5 E£HFIE%R
Plasma torch head
6 FREH
Switch kit
7 LHFFR/ BN
Plasma hand handle/ tube
81 EB454H /EPDM 3E /5M
’ Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
82 AR | HFIPE /5M
’ Cable assembely/jeans/5M
9 2% MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
10 AT

Connector/2 holes




SG 51

¥ 8 Technical Data

SMEEFIEIE
High Frequency Plasma Torch

&y - 3
HE SAKRGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 50sec.recommended
K e TEKE
Gas AIr =5 Standard Length U
SE
Gas Pressure 4.5-5.0 Bar
She
Gas Flow I50LEM
. 1 3 4 5
No. Ref. Description | I I |
SN
I .
Outside nozzle - @
2 I @ 1.2mm
Tip® 1.2mm
3 nes
Diffuser
il Bk / a2
;i Electrode/Hf
42 AR / $h4
; Electrode/Zr
= FETFkK
Plasma torch head
6 FREH
Switch kit
= EBTFWR
Plasma hand handle
8.1 4540 /EPDM #PE /5M
i Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
82 AR | HFIPE /5M
’ Cable assembely/jeans/5M
9 BREERE MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
10 PRI

Connector/2 holes




SG 55/AG 60

¥ 8 Technical Data

SMEEFIEIE
High Frequency Plasma Torch

&y - 3
HE SAKRGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 55sec.recommended
K e TEKE
Gas AIr =5 Standard Length U
SE
Gas Pressure 4.5-5.0Bar
She
Gas Flow LGOLENM
1
No. Ref. Description |
1 SN
Outside nozzle
» ShoE0E / Hl ~d
Outside nozzle /with groove
501
3 1
4 Bk / a2 |
Electrode/Hf
5 EBTL :
Plasma torch head
6 FREH
Switch kit
7 EETFIR
Plasma hand handle
8.1 84540 /EPDM $FE /5M
i Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
82 B | HFIPE /5SM
’ Cable assembely/jeans/5M
9 2 AHERE MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
10 PRI

Connector/2 holes




SP 60

isZ 58 Technical Data

=IMEEFIEIR
High Frequency Plasma Torch

Z=hi 5lgA T =
Current oA lgnition HF =47
HE SAKRGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 55sec.recommended
S e EKE
Gas Air = Standard Length s
G S 4.5-5.0 Bar
as Pressure
ShE
Gas Flow LIOLRH
A 1 2
No. Ref. Description | |
GNIEIE
1 Outside nozzle I :
7 150 ® 1.2mm
Tip ® 1.2mm
3 Bk
Electrode
4 EEFHEkK
Plasma torch head
5 FREMH
Switch kit
5 EETFR
Plasma hand handle
71 EB454H /EPDM $FE /5M
] Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
79 B4 | FHFIPE /5M
’ Cable assembely/jeans/5M
8 IR AHERE MM16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
9 AT

Connector/2 holes




P 80

% 58 Technical Data

=IMEBEFUEIR
High Frequency Plasma Torch

cfﬁfm MOA ?ﬁﬁ? HF B547
HE SAKIERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 120 sec.recommended
SR e TWEKE
Gas Sl Standard Length gl
SE
Gas Pressure 4354 Bar
She
Gas Flow Ll
No.  Ref. Description
1 AL
Wheel spacer
21 SR | SERIRER
: Outside nozzle/ conductive coating
SN0
22 Outside nozzle
31 158 1.3mm/50A
: nozzle 1.3mm/50A
39 IE50% 1.5mm/80A
: nozzle 1.5mm/80A
33 1558 1.7mm/100A
é nozzle 1.7mm/100A
% =284
Electrode
5 EETFIRL/FH
Plasma torch head/hand
51 Y5
: Insulator ring
6 TR
Switch kit
71 EETFFH/FH
: Plasma handle/hand
72 LETFR/FH
i Plasma handle/hand
81 EB454H /EPDM P E /5M
: Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
o A5 | HHFIPE /5M
§ Cable assembely/jeans/5M
9 EETFk /N
Plasma torch head/auto
10 LEFFR/ AN
Plasma handle/auto
RF
LU Wrench
1 92 AHERE MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
13 FRSIE

Connector/2 holes




P 160

isZ 58 Technical Data

=SB TFIIEIE

High Frequency Water cooled Plasma Torch

Zx
HE SARFERT
Duté{czgde 100% 295/;1?: 200 sec.recommended
= s o e T < =
Gas Gl Standard Length 2L
SE RHH 7K
Gas Pressure 4560 Bar Cooling Water
She
Gas Flow ol
il 1 2 4 5 6
No.  Ref. Description | | ‘ ‘ |
1 B ER
Wheel spacer % o
ST
2 Outside nozzle ! \-L
31 150% 1.3mm/50A
) nozzle 1.3mm/50A
39 150 1.5mm/80A
: nozzle 1.5mm/80A
33 151 1.7mm/100A
’ nozzle 1.7mm/100A
o 15 1.9mm/160A
i nozzle 1.9mm/160A
4 Bk
Electrode
5 REE
Cooling tube
6 BRIk
Plasma torch head
7 FXREH
Switch kit
8 EHFFR
Plasma handle
9 B GRE=E
Joint kit
101 EB454H /EPDM #PE /5M
; Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
102 B4R | HHFIPE /5M
] Cable assembely/jeans/5M
1 EBRIRF
Wrench for electrode
12 SH2HE M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Gas adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
13 El7KEHZI2 R M16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4 11 13 14 15
Power adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4 | |
14 HIMOERRIZE M161.5/M14x1.5/G1/4 |
Water adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4 \
15 RS 7 \ &

Connector/2 holes




TC 60/ [E1& 60 EIMEB TR

High Frequency Water cooled Plasma Torch
‘s> 0\ Technical Data

B EE) Vs =
Current Sl lgnition HF B4
HE SAKIERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 50 sec.recommended
SR e TWEKE
Gas Sl Standard Length gl
SE
Gas Pressure 4:3-8:5 Bar
She
Gas Flow LU
o 1 2 3 4
No.  Ref. Description | | | ’
1 SN
Outside nozzl _a o
+u side nozzle = g —
2 I
nozzle
3 bW
Diffuser
4 =27 )54
Electrode
5 FETFOk
Plasma torch head
6 FREH
Switch kit
7 EEFFR
Plasma handle
81 FB454H /EPDM $AE /5M
. Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
82 B4 /| HFIFE /5M
: Cable assembely/jeans/5M
9 1255 MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
10 PRI

Connector/2 holes




TC 80/ [F& 80

isZ 58 Technical Data

=IMEEFIEI
High Frequency Water cooled Plasma Torch

Zs
Cf;gbnt 160A ?gf}ﬁ? HF 57
HEH SARIERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 100 sec.recommended
SR s EKE
Gas AIr 2 Standard Length 2
SE
Gas Pressure 4.5-5.5 Bar
She
Gas Flow 101N
o, 1 2 3
No. Ref. Description | ’ ‘
1 SN L
Outside nozzle =
5 B —~"—" D «~
nozzle
3 bapin3
Diffuser
4 AR
Electrode
5 FETFIOk
Plasma torch head
6 FREH
Switch kit
7 SEFFR
Plasma handle
81 FB454H /EPDM 3AE /5M
; Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
82 BAA | HFIFE /5SM

Cable assembely/jeans/5M

12 &% MM16%1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
PRI

10 Connector/2 holes




TZ 100/ X% 100

isZ 58 Technical Data

EIMEEFIEIR
High Frequency Plasma Torch

HE SIRGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Pesct Elow 100 sec.recommended
SR o TEKE
Gas Air =5 Standard Length =
SE
Gas Pressure A By
She
Gas Flow L L
1 2 3 4 5
No. Ref. Description | | | |
1 SN .
Outside nozzle J KZE Gy =
2 L7
nozzle
3 Bk
Electrode
4 BEE
Air tube
5 FETFI0kL
Plasma torch head
6 SE®
Site wheel
2 FxREMH
Switch kit
8 EETFFR
Plasma handle
91 FB4i4H /EPDM 3P E /5M
i Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
92 EBARLE FIRE 5M
: Cable assembely/jeans/5M
10 BRIRF
Wrench for electrode
11 SEHIRF
Wrench for air tube
12 2% MM16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
b A
Connector/2 holes
10 it
———

ik




TZ 160/ X5 160

% 58 Technical Data

SiERE IR

High Frequency Plasma Torch

Z=hi C1E)\Vagsy =
Current s lgnition HF &1
HEH SAKFERT
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 220 sec.recommended
SR e TERKE
Gas Air = Standard Length SH
|E
Gas Pressure 4.5:5.5 Bar
She
Gas Flow ol
Yon 2 3
No.  Ref. Description | |
1 SNIETIES .
Outside nozzle r%’ =
2 M0
nozzle
3 227
Electrode
4 ER AR R
Electrode holder
5 REE
Air tube
6 FEETFEkK
Plasma torch head
7 SRk
Site wheel
8 FREH
Switch kit
9 LEFFR
Plasma handle
101 84548 /EPDM P E /5M
’ Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
102 BB | FFIPE /5M
' Cable assembely/jeans/5M
11 EBRIRF
Wrench for electrode
12 SEHRF
Wrench for air tube
13 2 EHERE MM16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
Nut adaptor M16*1.5/M14x1.5/G1/4
14 RIS b

Connector/2 holes

i

|
=

k)




PT 25C

Replacement Torches Suitable For Tecmo®

isZ 58 Technical Data

TMEEFIIEE
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

& -
Ctj!ir/ghnt o ?gﬁ‘ﬁ? LF 847
HE SAKRIERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 15 sec.recommended
=K e TEKE
Gas Air == Standard Length o
prae
R 25-3.0Bar
Gas Pressure
She
Gas Flow UL
L 1 4 8
No. Ref. Description | l |
1 60432 PSR = ¢ i
Double pointed spacer il | == ===
SEEE S 20 —
E V0010 Spring spacer . e il
HNBETH /6 7L | I
&l EaRE Outside nozzle/6 holes {_ J 5 9
SIS /4 FL, et
o Outside nozzle/4 holes l ey ==
a5 B0 0.6mm/20A | |
: Tip 0.6mm/20A 6 10
42 150 0.8mm/25A
1 Tip 0.8mm/25A
I551% 0.6mm/20A/ /53131
g = Tip 0.6mm/20A/back striking
52 51318.08 150 0.8mm/25A/ 53131

Bil 51318L.06

6.2 51318L.08

7 60028

9 52582

10 52583

11

1lla

12

13

14

15

Tip 0.8mm/25A/back striking
KR 0.6mm/20A/ 55131

Long tip 0.6mm/20A/back striking

KM 0.8mm/25A/ [F5 151

Long tip 0.8mm/25A/back striking

b apiie
Diffuser

BBk
Electrode

EBAR / 55150
Electrode/back striking

KR / 55150

Long electrode/back striking
w3k

torch head

(ot

"0"ring

ES i

Handle

AT

Trigger

HTEH

Joint kit

EB4548 /EPDM P E /5M
Cable assembely/ EPDM/5M

16

17

18

16

i

18

FY0023

EEFIORF
Spanner for Plasma

EEFhRIEK

Central adaptor

YR EHERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Nut adaptor



PT 40

Replacement Torches Suitable For Tecmo®

isZ 58 Technical Data

TIREEFIIEIE
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

=D 5 A
Current 40A lgnition LF {657
g SAERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 35 sec.recommended
S e FREKEE
Gas i Standard Length 2
S|E
Gas Pressure 40-5.0 Bar
She
Gas Flow 120LFM
1 3 5
No. Ref. Description | | l
T | . s 1313 14
1 60485 i LI l: o A ’
Shield Cap h (li
(=625 ol
2 Boaz2 Double pointed spacer Sy
= T
FEARSNE S
3 Boneac Contact outside nozzle :Iﬁ
SN /6 FL e
i e Outside nozzle 6 holes [
i 1 /47, - . =
: Outside nozzle 4 holes | |
FEARIBINE 0.9mm/40A/ 535130 —
> protac o Contact tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking 2 % l
FEARITE 1.0mm/50A/ 53130 9
g el Contact tip 1.0mm/50A/back striking
1550 0.6mm/20A/ /&3 13K
| SRR Tip 0.6mm/20A/back striking 19
5% 0.8mm/30A/ /55130
g 4151858 Tip 0.8mm/30A/back striking <
150 0.9mm/40A/ I3 131 0 o
o Sl Tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking |
T SLIENE 0.9mm/40A/ 55190
%L F3L3rT Flat tip 0.8mm/40A/back striking
LI 1.0mm/50A/ 551531
12 Slelgpl Flat tip 1.0mm/50A/back striking
580 0.9mm/40A/ 55131 / EfdtlE v
8 A Tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking/Contact
K50 0.6mm 20A/ [5515K FiR
9.1 51318L.06 Long tip 0.6mm/20A back striking A Handle
KI5 0.8mm/30A/ 55151 Fx
B e L Tip 0.8mm/30A/back striking 15 Trigger
A KUEH
10 60028 e 1 Joint kit
11 50582 BBAR / fE5 150 18 EB454H /EPDM #PE /5M
Electrode/back striking Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
KR / E5190 EETRIRTF
12 Siohs Long electrode/back striking L Spanner for Plasma
13 ek 20 LR TRk
Torch head Central adaptor
23 0 Elf 21 RENERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5

O-ring

Nut adaptor



PT 60

Replacement Torches Suitable For Tecmo®

isZ 58 Technical Data

TIREEF IR
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

== ElE) Y=o
Current i lgnition LF 1550
g SAKGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Elow 55 sec.recommended
ik e TVERKE
Gas AIr =5 Standard Length il
SE
Gas Pressure AR 00 Bl
ShE
Gas Flow Lo
No. Ref. Description i T 5
RIFE o i |
1 60485 Shield Cap JT & L! . 10 13132 14
Fmsse . 6
) e Double pointed spacer ﬂlﬂ
FERRINBTE —
¢ L Contact outside nozzle T
SNIEIDE /6 FL,
41 60289 Outside nozzle/6 holes i:f
EARIEIES 0.9mm/40A/ /53130 % |
51 S1318C0° Contact tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking f ' "
59 51318C.10 IS 1.0mm/50A/ [F3 151
’ ' Contact tip 1.0mm/50A/back striking l l
AR 1.1mm/60A/ [F5 131
>3 21318C. 11 Contact tip 1.1mm/60A/back striking
IE0% 0.6mm/20A/ fE5 150
6.l 51518406 Tip 0.6mm/20A/back striking
150 0.8mm/30A/ /53131
Gat | otattis Tip 0.8mm/30A/back striking 19
IEE1E 0.9mm/40A/ 53 15K
6.3 51318.09 Tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking S
SESLIENE 1.0mm/50A/ 53130
7. Lol 1l Flat tip 1.0mm/50A/back striking
ESLIEME 1.1mm/60A/ 53131
Yl BLILRAL Flat tip 1.1mm/60A/back striking
1580 0.9mm/40A/ [E5 3 / #ZfatnE|
8 LAY Tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking/Contact
KW 0.6mm/20A/ [F3 150 -
X pralBLs Long tip 0.6mm/20A/back striking
K 0.8mm/30A/ 5151 PAES Al ay
2 | allelte Tip 0.8mm/30A/back striking = Protection
meEs FFR
0 GUl2s Diffuser 15 Trigger
BBAR F55150 KTEH
1 52582 Electrode back striking “ Joint kit
P 57583 KA /55150 18 FB454H /EPDM 3PE /5M
Long electrode back striking Cable assembely/EPDM/5M
13 LSS 19 EBTioiRF
Torch head Spanner for Plasma
(oRitl::) LB FHRIEL
ke O-ring 8’ AR Central adaptor
14 FAR 21 1R EEEE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Handle Nut adaptor



PT 80

Replacement Torches Suitable For Tecmo®

isZ 58 Technical Data

== 55050
Current e lgnition LF fEE5%
Y SAGERY
Duty Cycle 60% Post Elow 80 sec.recommended
K o e RERKE
Gas A Standard Length Al
=
... 4.0-5.0 Bar
as Pressure
ShE
Gas Flow L8R LRY
T S
No.  Ref. Description 1 3 | 8 9 10 1111a
PR | - |
E it Double pointed spacer ~ T |
_— 6
RipE |
2 B Shield Cap |
91T —
- e Outside nozzle )
(R 2B = ML !
& 2 Shield Cup Body o
I8 1.0mm /50A / 55190
5 S350 Tip 1.0mm/50A/ back striking l
I8 1.1mm/60A/ /5131
.4 gLl Tip 1.1mm/60A/back striking
I 1.2mm/70A/ [F313K
23 5131112 Tip 1.2mm/70A/back striking
IE1& 1.3mm/80A /55 |31
o lall1d Tip 1.3mm/80A/back striking 17
6 51310.09 580 0.9mm/40A/ [55 13 / EfttlE
: Tip 0.9mm/40A/back striking/Contact
FERAIEIE 1.0mm/50A / 55150 e
| Rl Contact tip 1.0mm/50A/back striking 1|8
FEARIEIE 1.1mm/60A/ [F35 131
e e Contact tip 1.1mm/60A/back striking
AR 1.2mm/70A/ 55130
i 513115712 Contact tip 1.2mm/70A/back striking
FEARIEIE 1.3mm/80A/ [F5 51
4 s Contact tip 1.3mm/80A/back striking
Papiad Frx
8 BO0ZY Diffuser L Trigger
AR / /=550 KWHEMH
2 a2 Electrode/back striking 15 Joint kit
REE EB454H EPDM 4P E 5M
L (Heilise Air tube L Cable assembely EPDM
11 ek 17 EBETFRIRTF
Torch head Spanner for Plasma
11a 0 2 i SEFhRIE.
O-ring Central adaptor
12 ES] 19 IR EHERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Handle Nut adaptor
13 FRRIPIER

TIREEFIIEIE
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

Protection




PT 100

Replacement Torches Suitable For Tecmo®

isZ 58 Technical Data

RFETFIEIe
Low Frequency Plasma Torch

JZx
cuent Toiton LEE
CE SUAREST
Duty Cycle 60% Post Flow 100 sec.recommended
SR o TRERKE
Gas AIr =5 Standard Length U
& E 4.5-5.5Bar
as Pressure
e
Gas Flow AR
No.  Ref. Description L 5 5
1 60444 PREIR . | I I 7 8 1010a 11
Double pointed spacer S
.
fRIFEE 30-70A g
21 60504 Shield Cap — o
{RIFE 80-100A
- D Shield Cap
SN 30-70A ey
B e Outside nozzle 30-70A | I
Sz 80-100A
2 SR Outside nozzle 80-100A . %
RIFSE
* o ) Shield Cup Body
IEM% 1.0mm 50A/ /35131
o1 21246.10 Tip 1.0mm 50A/back striking
ML 1.1mm 60A/ B3130
al L246.11 Tip 1.1mm 60A/back striking
15 1.2mm 70A/ I35 131
4 sl s Tip 1.2mm 70A/back striking B
1% 1.4mm 80A/ I3 131
o Ll Tip 1.4mm 80A/back striking R b
M50 1.6mm 100A/ 55151 17
22 slit6.l6 Tip 1.6mm 100A/back striking |
FERAIEIE 1.0mm 50A/ /55150
Bl 312760 Contact tip 1.0mm 50A/back striking
FERRIFE 1.1mm 60A/ /55131
82 ot Contact tip 1.1mm 60A/back striking
£EAAIENE 1.2mm T0A/ ;53130
§3 plLeiG.I2 Contact tip 1.2mm 70A back striking
RIS 1.4mm 80A/ /5151 FFRARIPRE
e Ll Contact tip 1.4mm 80A/back striking 12 Protection
HERRIENS 1.5mm 100A/ /55130 FFx
6.5 27615 Contact tip 1.5mm 100A/back striking 3 Trigger
nmes KWES
¢ biize Diffuser L Joint kit
8 5255 aik / 5150 i 4548 EPDM $2 5M
Electrode/back striking Cable assembely EPDM
RHE EETFIIRF
- LKl Air tube L Spanner for Plasma
10 ek 17 EETFPRIEL
Torch head Central adaptor
11 F17 18 12 Eh%ERE G1-4/M14x1.5/M16x1.5
Handle Nut adaptor



il 2
EINRCEN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No Ref. Description
1 1538 APC-50 2 FaAR
Nozzle APC-50 Electrode
o ———
1 2
EUREE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 1530 APC-80 2 Bk
Nozzle APC-80 Electrode
C U T 70 Compatible parts for Binzel®
,/E"‘l Pt |
1 R
1/7:“ — "9 3
2 4
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
151 0.9mm/30A IEE0E 1.1mm/50A
S Nozzle 0.9mm/30A e Nozzle 50A 1.1mm/50A
1505 1.1mm/30-60A BBk
bt Nozzle 1.1mm/30-60A & 2 TR0 Electrode
5 1.2mm/50-70A KBk
AL Nozzle 1.2mm/50-70A s sl Long electrode
KM 0.9mm/30A Insulator
- ia2.Beld Long nozzle 0.9mm/30A 2 ULy HiEE
CUT 1 10 Compatible parts for Binzel®
F -
1 2
ERCE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
150 1.0mm/30A-50A 5% 1.6mm/90A-110A
Lo | i Nozzle 1.0mm/30A-50A s Nozzle 1.6mm/90A-110A
50 1.2mm/40A-T0A =R
7450010 Nozzle 1.2mm/40A-70A 3 T5.000R Electrode
g nd M 1.4mm/70A-90A

Nozzle 1.4mm/70A-90A



CU T 150 Compatible parts for Binzel®

—_ —
1 3 5
oy -
EEA ror
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
BRI E M550 1.6mm/120A
4 FoT.B0R2 Spatter protector SooL0 Nozzle 1.6mm/120A
RIFER 50 1.8mm/150A
z VL Cap body (OLDISE Nozzle 1.8mm/150A
15 1.2mm/70A SRR
3 JY-ouar Nozzle 1.2mm/70A 3 Lot Swirl ring
1550 1.5mm/90A Bk
LD Nozzle 1.5mm/90A - U Electrode
CU T 200W Compatible parts for Binzel®
=R
1 3
2 4
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
M50 1.2mm/40-70A 150% 1.4mm/70-90A
i 75835 Nozzle 1.2mm/40-T0A o el Nozzle 1.4mm/70-90A
53 1.4mm/70-90A 151 1.4mm/70-90A
= Nozzle 1.4mm/70-90A i Nozzle 1.4mm/70-90A
IE0% 1.6mm/90-120A 5% 1.8mm/120-160A
S Nozzle 1.6mm/90-120A L Nozzle 1.8mm/120-160A
153 1.8mm/120-160A 1531 2.0mm/160-200A
HaER ) Nozzle 1.8mm/120-160A -l Nozzle 2.0mm/160-200A
1231 2.0mm/160-200A Bk
758:0039 Nozzle 2.0mm/160-200A 3 758.0030 Electrode
IE30E 1.2mm/40-70A =7754
< el Nozzle 1.2mm/40-70A & el Electrode
PS B 30 Compatible parts for Binzel®
1 2
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
L Bk
it 744.0010 o P 744.0014 Bl



PS B 3 1 Compatible parts for Binzel®

1 3
2 4
SO  Parts
No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
150% 1.0mm/30-40A Ei0% / EB3E 1.2mm/40-50A
L iy Nozzle 1.0mm/30-40A 420026 Nozzle/Plated 1.2mm/40-50A
M550 1.2mm/40-50A EEi% /15.5mm
GgSP05 Nozzle 1.2mm/40-50A 3 20016 Electrode/15.5mm
2 742.0011 50 / BB 8 1.0mm/30-40A 1 T Ea4% /15mm

Nozzle/Plated 1.0mm/30-40A

PS B 60/12 1 Compatible parts for Binzel®

Electrode/15mm

1 2
EI G  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
T5E 1.0mm/30-40A 1538 1.8mm/90-100A
i Nozzle 1.0mm/30-40A et Nozzle 1.8mm/90-100A
150 1.3mm/50-60A 151 2.0mm/>100A
L Nozzle 1.3mm/50-60A ¢ TRIES Nozzle 2.0mm/>100A
0% 1.5mm;/70-80A iR
2 V430132 Nozzle 1.5mm/70-80A % 743.0041 Electrode
C P 30 Compatible parts for Cebora®
b
L s
.« 5
2
ey
" I
[ P 6
4
RGN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
1550 1.0mm LR 1.0mm
L G104 Nozzle 4 CIge Long nozzle conical 1.0mm
LRI 1.0mm FEAR
. L1405 Nozzle conical 1.0mm 3 &3520 Electrode
3 1 LU L Omm &)  cis1o Btk

Long nozzle 1.0mm

Long electrode



C P 40 Compatible parts for Cebora®

-

EISERCE  Parts

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
M BBk
1 L= Nozzle 3 Ll Electrode
SRR
. S Swirl ring
C P 90/9 1 Compatible parts for Cebora®
1
EIURCE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
B 1.0mm/30-40A SRR
Ll Nozzle 1.0mm/30-40A S Swirl ring
IEE0% 1.3mm/50-60A BBk
Clgss Nozzle 1.3mm/50-60A 3 C1358 Electrode
IEE 1 1.5mm/70-80A
e Nozzle 1.5mm/70-80A
C P 95 Compatible parts for Cebora®
NS (=~
1 2
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1550 0.9mm/25A Bk
4 G1850 Nozzle 0.9mm/25A 2 Claes Electrode
5% 1.0mm/30-40A
Cig51 Nozzle 1.0mm/30-40A
C P 1 6 1 Compatible parts for Cebora®
1 2
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
I5EE 1.2mm/40-60A M5 1.8mm/120-160A
1 clved Nozzle 1.2mm/40-60A Clgee Nozzle 1.8mm/120-160A
150 1.4mm/60-100A FEAR
LLrel Nozzle 1.4mm/60-100A 2 Qe Electrode
C1762 5% 1.6mm/100-120A

Nozzle 1.6mm/100-120A



CP 200 Compatible parts for Cebora®

No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
M5 1.0mm/50A 150 1.8mm/160A
L G Nozzle 1.0mm/50A Clésg Nozzle 1.8mm/160A
I530% 1.3mm/90A =854
e Nozzle 1.3mm/90A g =t Electrode
I5E0% 1.6mm/120A
Clgd4 Nozzle 1.6mm/120A
PT 17 Compatible parts for Esab®
£ &=
1 2
EIERCE  Parts
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
15i0% 0.93mm/0.037" M0 1.70mm/0.067"
1 LS Nozzle 0.93mm L Nozzle 1.70mm/0.067"
M5E0% 1.16mm/0.046" W / S8 /T0A
19515 Nozzle 1.16mm;/0.046" 2tn Nozzle/gouging/T0A
0% 1.32mm/0.052" BBk
19916 Nozzle 1.32mm;/0.052" - 19018 Electrode
150% 1.44mm/0.057"
Lo Nozzle 1.44mm/0.057"
PT 20 Compatible parts for Esab®
;@ h
it Z
EINEECE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
M0 1.0mm/50A M50 1.5mm/100A
1 21330 Nozzle 1.0mm/50A 21338 Nozzle 1.5mm/100A
151 1.3mm/70A BBk
Al Nozzle 1.3mm/70A : LT Electrode



PT 23/27 Compatible parts for Esab®

No.

1

No.

No.

1

1 __gi
- 3
2
(G= Parts
Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
I 0.93mm)/ 0.037"'/30A DD 1.32mm/0.052"/80A
L Nozzle 0.93mm/ 0.037"/30A gy 33418 Nozzle 1.32mm/0.052""/80A
D& 1.16mm;/0.046" /50A Bk
Saas Nozzle 1.16mm/0.046" /50A < S350 Electrode
PT 25 Compatible parts for Esab®
7
(&S Parts
Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
T50% 50A s Sl
< Nozzle 50A L Nozzle gouging
T5E0% 100A BBk
e Nozzle 100A = Electrode
IE31E 150A
el Nozzle 150A
PT 32 Compatible parts for Esab®
2
(B Parts
Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
M5 40A M5E0% 90A
0558002908 Nozzle 40A 2 0558002837 Nozzle 90A
M55 50-70A FEAR
0558002618 Nozzle 50-70A 3 0558001969 Electrode



PT 37 Compatible parts for Esab®

w—
—
e : <= ———
2
Parts
IO E—
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1RIFE 100A I5E0% 70A
i 0558006601 ' 0558005219 Noale 70k
TEE0E 30A T50% 100A
2 0558005218 Kzale G0k 0558004879 Mosle 1T
IE0E 50A BBk
0558004878 G e 3 0558005220 e
PT 38 Compatible parts for Esab®
_famnin i —
1 y)
RGN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
IE30% 60A T $EfREIEY 40A
L (R s Nozzle 670A Losetlined Nozzle drag 70A
TEDE T0A BBk
0558005219 il ik 2 0558005220 Blesmeds
T 90A
0558007680 Nozzle 90A
Powe rm ax 20/ PAC 1 10 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®
= Hr
i 3
2 4
RGN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
IE0E 20A K I 90A
1 020299 Nozzle 20A L2030+ Long nozzle 90A
MEE0E T0A Bk
AR Nozzle 70A . 020555 Electrode
2 020381 el 107 4 020382 el

Long nozzle 90A

Long Electrode



Powerm ax 30 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®

== il
1 2
3
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 =2F754
. et Nozzle 2 gl Electrode
Powe r'm ax 600/ PAC 123 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®
'IVJI u—w
1 3
=1
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
RIFE FER
1 120828 S reld 3 s Electrode
I
2 120826 Nozzle
Powe rmax 800/ PAC 12 1 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®
1 = s
2
f—— T
3 5
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
IR 0.96mm K
1 SaE30 Nozzle drug0.96mm 126305 Long nozzle
I EEARIE] 1.06mm Bk
et Nozzle drug 1.06mm # Lo Electrode
71 KBk
2 020542 Nozzle 5 12895 Long electrode
3 020546 TGl

Long nozzle



Powe rm ax 1250 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®

s
VTR

T 8

CAG N  Parts
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
1 120930 o 12052 NoreB0A
2 lgem Sl 1001 i Noreie coietdect 408
3 120928 ?%Eﬁ%g o R Norie fine 408
4 12003 o B 7 120005 i .

et Noaleon P A o tode 1004

Powe rm ax 1 65 0 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®

1 2 3 4 5
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
RIFE SRR
L 22005 Shield p <als) Swirl ring
HINEES BBk
G ‘i Retaining cap 3 200ET Electrode
9% oo I oo

Nozzle 100A



MAX 200 Compatible parts for Hypertherm®

- |

1L 2 3 5
ELREE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
RIFE R
L s Shield p OB Swirl ring
SNEEE BBk
2 ‘ol Retaining cap 2 AL Electrode
it
3 020608 Nozzle
S R 45 Compatible parts for Lincoln®
1 2
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
7513 BBk
0 770104 Nozzle 2 770015 Electrode
LC 25 Compatible parts for Lincoln®
™ e -
< =i [ =oe
p—
1 2 3 4 5
No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
b2 R
1 WO03X0893-78R Spacer 4 WO03X0893-5R Swirl ring
SMNEESE BBk
2 WO03X0893-77A Retaining cap 5 WO03X0893-75A Elactrode
L1

3 WO03X0893-76A

Nozzle



LC 40 Compatible parts for Lincoln®

&

— ' —f
a—
T 4 5
IR  Parts
No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
»a SR
1 W03X0893-14R gz* 4 WO03X0893-5R ’%”."'%.
pacer Swirl ring
SNEEE Fatk
2 W03X0893-10A Retaining cap 5 WO03X0893-1A Electrode
3 WO03X0893-2A l:\iuil e
LC 65 Compatible parts for Lincoln®
—
1 ~
i —
5 6
4
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
223 TS0 $35fid 50A
1 WOSKUEDS-14R Spacer . WO G Nozzle dir contact 50A
HNEEZ M0 $2fid 60A
2 W03X0893-41A Retaining cap WO3X0893-34A Nozzle dir contact 60A
T 40A AR
3 WO03X0893-27A Nozzle 40A L5 W03X0893-50R Swirl ring
M0 50A FEAR
W03X0893-28A Nozzle 50A 6 W03X0893-25A Flactisde
WO03X0893-20A 2% 60A

Nozzle 60A



LC 105 Compatible parts for Lincoln®

-
== = m
2 ¥ .
GG  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 KP4141-14 ko KP4141-7 ot
KP4141-15 e WOIX0B93-61A o HOA
KP4141-16 g = LA WO3X0B93 62 B 0OA
2 wososozerA L= A0 WOSX0893.63A UM EOR
Wo3X0893-68A o 2 S0-BOA WO3X0803-64A o LOOA
wogcossason (G0N WOSCBIIESA i e ook
4 KP4l4l-4 Eﬁouiéojo ‘ KP4141-9 fwﬁfmg
KPALALS Norrle 608 WO3X0B93-60A R
KP4141-6 me Kbl el e
I C E 12 Compatible parts for Miller®
2
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 19696/77926 % 196025/77925



I C E 25 C/27C Compatible parts for Miller®

No. Ref. Description No.
TR0
i 176656 NEzzle 2

I C E 40C/50C/55C Compatible parts for Miller®

Ref. Description
Bk
17668 Electrode

=——1]
6 9

CENNEE  Parts
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 204323 i Ll Nores 556
r ﬁiﬁgggggg s RO exionion G54 552
3 19205 gﬁﬁi“c .- AR T 192049 e wiEEe
4 204325 o & 19205 i éa%cc/%%cc/ssc
5 1778% il g 9 192048 Fioirode rcenged SOC/55C

I C E 70/100 D Compatible parts for Miller®

EISERCS  Parts

No. Ref. Description No.
M0 1.3mm
1 168220 Nozzle 1.3mm 2
169227 M50 1.5mm

Nozzle 1.5mm

Ref. Description
Bk
Hh Electrode



|CE 80C Compatible parts for Miller®

-ﬁ
1

IS  Parts
No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
Lt Bk
I 177896 Risaels 3 177895 Elactrode
TRMIR
- Liiady Swirl ring
ICE 100T/100TM compatibie parts for witer*
o F'-
v 3
1 —
] —_—
] 4 6
2
=B e Parts 5
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
fRIFE 100T M50 80A
L Shield 100T 4| Nozzle 80A
fRIPE 100TM ME0% 100A
A\ JEIvic Shelc IRETH < N Nozzle 100A
MEIE 40A 3% 80A
3 212125 T LI Electrode 80A
1505 60A 100T FE % 100A
s Nozzle 60A 100T i Bectraue 1034
M5 60A 100TM
219682 Nozzle 60A 100TM
XT 4(Q compatible parts for Milter®
e,
1
i —
3 4 5
" 3
EIRCE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
M5E0% 30A SRR
L - Nozzle 30A & 2ozl Swirl ring
0% 40A iR
- AHEs Nozzle 40A 3 D Electrode
3 256026 It €02

Nozzle 40A



XT 65 Compatible parts for Miller®

IS  Parts

No. Ref. Description
B
1 674845 Bzl

OTC 35 Compatible parts for OTC®

NG  Parts

Description

Bk
Electrode

No. Ref. Description
M0
i H705F04 Nz (o

OTC 70 Compatible parts for OTC®

Description

BBk
Electrode

No. Ref. Description
IE0% 1.0mm/50A
i H669G06 Nozzle 1.0mm/50A
TEE 1.2mm/70A
H669G05 Nozzle 1.2mm/70A

OTC 80 compatible parts for otc®

EINNNEE  Parts

Description

ik
Electrode

No. Ref. Description
M5E0% 30A 0.8mm
1 gLlis Nozzle 50A 0.8mm
H767F02 M5E0% 50A 1.0mm

Nozzle 50A 1.0mm

Description
I5i0% 80A 1.2mm
Nozzle 80A 1.2mm

Bk
Electrode



OTC 120 Compatible parts for OTC®

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1550 30A 0.8mm B5EE 120A 1.6mm
[ e Nozzle 50A 0.8mm fiesaG03 Nozzle 80A 1.6mm
BEE0E 50A 1.0mm Bk
8302 Nozzle 50A 1.0mm - HAashe0 Electrode
FEE0& 80A 1.2mm
HBSIROL Nozzle 80A 1.2mm

CP 40 R/loo R Compatible parts for SAF®

& ==

2 3

EIECEN  Parts

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
RIFE TE0E 1.6mm

il 0408-2405 Shield 0408-2385 et
B 1.0mm FEAR

2 GaeR-2261 Nozzle 1.0mm 3 AaBIANe Electrode
I5E0E 1.2mm

Lol Nozzle 1.2mm
C P M 15 Compatible parts for SAF®
2

SRS  Parts

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
M BBk

A 0409-1220 e 2 0409-1204 Elactrods



SG 52 Compatible parts for SG®

1 2
Parts
O 5
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 Ll 2 R
Nozzle Electrode
SG 53 Compatible parts for SG®
1 2
IS  Parts
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
1 Lt 2 Bk
Nozzle Electrode
SG 58 Compatible parts for SG®
il 7
EIRC  Parts
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
: v 5 ik
Nozzle Electrode
SG 123 Compatible parts for SG®
4 2
EIRCE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 LU 2 Bk
Nozzle Electrode



SG 130 Compatible parts for SG®

1 2
EISNNNRCS  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 T 5 BBk
Nozzle Electrode
S P 90 Compatible parts for SP®
il e
=
J
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
1 U0 2 BBk
Nozzle Electrode
LU= 3
Nozzle flat
S PC 50 Compatible parts for SPC®
1 2
EUNNRCE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 LU 2 R
Nozzle Electrode
I PT 45 Compatible parts for Harbor freight®
@ —
1 )
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
I5E0% 45A FEAR
L a8, Nozzle / =61 Electrode



I PT 65 Compatible parts for Harbor freight®

) ===

1 i

Parts

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description

1 59164 \ S 2 5918 =
T H 70 Compatible parts for Tecmo®

=
1 2
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 =208 l:\lﬁgilzeoi%%OA 2 o) E?fc‘ltrode
51206.11 T

TH 125 Compatible parts for Tecmo®

/ — ISSENEEEE—— 0 aaaaaass
/-:13,. :-(?*EJ‘“@E
Ty

3 4 5
2
=B (G Parts
No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
1RIFE F5h 45-85A T5i0 65A
L A Shield Hand 30-70A SlaLy Nozzle 65A
{RIFE F5h 100-125A 120 85A
Sl Shield Hand 100-125A 2l Nozzle 85A
{RIPE 17 45-85A W& 105A
S Shield Auto 45-85A Sl4l Nozzle 105A
(RIPE M7 100-125A D% 125A
S Shield Auto 100-125A =[G Nozzle 125A
I530% 45A SRR
. e Nozzle 45A 4 ShE Swirl ring
IEE0% 45A Bk
2l Nozzle 45A g e Electrode



PT 105 Compatible parts for Tecmo®

~ /z
—— 3 4 5 6
2
a8 H
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
{RIFE F5h 30-70A M0 1.1mm
oS Shield Manual 30-70A e Nozzle 1.1mm
fRIFE F 5 80-100A M 1.3mm
boats Shield Manual 80-100A S Nozzle 1.3mm
fRIFE #5h 30-70A M5E0E 1.5mm
R Shield Auto 30-70A S Nozzle 1.5mm
1R4PE 155 80-100A TR 4 FL,
B0oLT Shield Auto 80-100A 2 S Swirl ring 4-holes
SMEEE SREE 6 FL
3 B Retaining cap 6022 Swirl ring 6-holes
M58 0.9mm R
4 BLST0 Nozzle 0.9mm g 52854 Electrode
M C 40 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®
i
3
=
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
I8 0.6mm M5 0.8mm
1 6400e332 Nozzle 0.6mm 2 & el Nozzle0.8mm
M 0.8mm Bk
64008523 Nozzle0.8mm 2 Bl0G526 Electrode
M C 60 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®
1 2
;s
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
M50 0.8mm Bk
1 5a006-08 Nozzle 0.8mm ¢ RATIEIT Electrode
64006510 L L i

Nozzle 1.0mm



PCH 10 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®

=~ ==

1 2

=3 Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description

M0 BBk
1 Sl Nozzle - " Electrode

P C H 20 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®
o e —
’ =
1 2 c|

RGN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description

RIFE Bk
A Bl Shield g Sl Electrode

M50 1.0mm
. o & Nozzle 1.0mm

PC H 25/38 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®
=1 | ==
1 2 3

No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description

T0g BBk
: Lo Nozzle - Lt Electrode
2 96507 R

Swirl ring



PC H 26/28/35 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®

E@ { —
1 ) 3
No.  Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
M0 RIER
: Sl Nozzle s - Swirl ring
I FEAR
9-6500 Nozzle 3 9-6506 Electrode
PC H 5 1Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®
1 2
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
15i0% 1.0mm/10-40A 150 / <81 /0.78mm
1 5718 Nozzle 1.0mm/10-40A 3124 Nozzle/gouge/0.78mm
PEElE 1.1mm40-60A BBk
45631 Nozzle 1.1mm/40-60A 2 9-5633 Electrode
M5E0% 1.3mm/65A
L Nozzle 65A 1.3mm/65A
PC H 52Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®
' S |
3
!; ﬁ‘
G,
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
150% 0.8mm/40A 15505 0.078"'/T0A
L || Nozzle 0.8mm/40A =i Nozzle 0.078"/70A
IEE0E 1.1mm/45-55A 1505 0.093'"'/105A
So6La Nozzle 1.1mm/45-55A . Nozzle 0.093"/105A
0% 1.2mm/60-70A 15i0% 0.113"/105A
2ol Nozzle 1.2mm/60-T0A 3578 Nozzle 0.113"/105A
TEE0% 80A FaiR
A Nozzle 80A 3 e Electrode
9-5708 T30 105A

Nozzle 105A



PCH/M 62/102 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®

N
’
.
i

ZB e Parts

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description

1 —— E&Viﬂﬁ?its spacer i [I]\)lﬁouil?e()?OA

2 87503 Lﬁo”’iﬁe";é‘_’%?\%,‘;”,;m S8 ”&ﬁo"ilsfé\éiﬁﬁ?qm
L Noris S5 i Norie 1008
87514 g 3 984 otirode
B-T515 Norsl 70-808 N fecrode
7120 Norse 608

PC H 80Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®

- —
a8 7] 3
=B (e Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 KP2065-1 ?hfz ﬁ KP2062-283 Lﬁo”illéi”;';m
2 KP2062-2B1 Lﬁoui e 3 KP2063-1B1 E?ﬁtro N
158 1.0mm

U Nozzle 1.0mm



SL 40 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®

a —
1 2

=6 Parts
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description

TR0 2 AR
1 FH0 Nozzle drag 2 e Electrode

e TB0 40A
Nozzle

S L 60/100 Compatible parts for Thermal Dynamics®

1
2
3

6
- —
J 9 10

& ;

UG  Parts

No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description

1 %8 St oa ﬁti?ﬁi?:?ér 40-100A & Nozwle 60A

2| =y Sld oo 408 jy © o2 Nozzle 04
K et machine 50604 el Nozre 1004
500 Gt achine T0-1008 g Norle 1204

3 Sl ochine 126 i éﬁgfaﬁridge
98237 Eﬁfcup body ST éﬁ%a%%geHD
9-8218 Bl C_ugk b Fletrode 40.1008
o o 408 7K Clotrade 1208



H P 25/50 Compatible parts for Hobart®

1 2
FEA -
[~
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
501 R
1 [l Nozzle - W Electrode
XT 12 R/XT 3 0 R/XT 40 R Compatible parts for Hobart®
i 2 3
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
TR0 15A RIS
. FTaies Nozzle 15A 2 Swirl ring
I5i0E 30A Bk
CTRI0 Nozzle 30A 2 FH0TL Electrode
IEi0% 40A
[r Nozzle 40A

S 65 Compatible parts for Trafimet®

P I ——

1 2 3 4

No. Ref. Description No.  Ref. Description
1 PC0098 o 2 PEOL0G ;ﬁvﬁﬁmg
PD0098 i) 8 BRoDIS o



S 125 Compatible parts for Trafimet®

‘ |
1 L 3 4 5
RS  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
RIFE SRR
1 PCOIT etk g - Swirl ring
1550 80A/1.3mm =074
- St Nozzle 80A/1.3mm = FROE Electrode
IE31% 100A/1.4mm S
ALl Nozzle 100A/1.4mm . Ltk Cooling tube
IE30E% 120A/1.5mm
PO Nozzle 120A/15mm
A 5 1 Compatible parts for Trafimet®
- =i
1 2
IRCE  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
50 FBAR
1 RROISE Nozzle - FROLS Electrode
AP Compatible parts for AP®
i =
il 2
IR  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 Lt 2 BBk
Nozzle Electrode
E P Compatible parts for EP®
<E =
1 2
ELNRCEN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 L= ) FBAR
Nozzle Electrode



LZHQ-01
A EREIRIT IR
CD Stud welding gun

5% 8 Technical Data

TE{|=75Ty st
Method Contacted
IR EREE
Stud Diameter 2-10mm
JRERKESTE "
Stud length Tk 35
AMKEERKE
Standard - up to 35mm
BAKE
Cable length 4m

LZHQ-01H

RmE] A ERRIETIEM
CD Stud welding gun for coupl pin

¥ 8 Tcchnical Data

STRfETES =t
Method Contacted
RBETRFE
Stud Diameter 25mm
30mm
35mm
e
BAKE am

Cable length




Compatible laser parts for Trumpf®

Nozzle

2
UGS  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
. ] 5 VB - R
Nozzle Nozzle CP
Compatible laser parts for Mitsubishi®
2
EIRCEN  Parts
No. Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
1 Lt 2 M - EBE
Nozzle Nozzle CP
Compatible laser parts for Han's®
2
No.  Ref. Description No. Ref. Description
g N5 IE ) IR0 - BB
Nozzle CP



